

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-5426 Name:

Type: Public Hearing - Sworn Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/23/2023 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 2/23/2023 Final action:

Title: Continued Appl. #PL2022-435 - COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT - 2022 Lee's Summit Parks

Master Plan; City of Lee's Summit, applicant

Sponsors: Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Applicant Presentation, 3. 2022 LSPR Parks Master Plan Update, 4. Chronological

History of LS Comprehensive Plans

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2023	1	Planning Commission		
1/26/2023	1	Planning Commission	continued	Pass

Continued Appl. #PL2022-435 - COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT - 2022 Lee's Summit Parks Master Plan; City of Lee's Summit, applicant

Issue/Request:

The Parks Master Plan is an element of the Comprehensive Plan, and needs to be adopted by resolution of the Planning Commission following a public hearing.

Proposed Planning Commission Motion:

I move to to direct staff to **PRESENT A RESOLUTION** adopting the 2022 LSPR Parks Master Plan Update as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Ignite Comprehensive Plan, as Amended.

Steve Casey, PLA, ASLA, Superintendent of Park Planning and Construction

Recommendation: Staff recommends APPROVAL of the 2022 LSPR Parks Master Plan Update.